RE 51448, edition: 2014-05, Bosch Rexroth AG
Inline filters
with filter element according to DIN 24550
Features
Inline filters are used in hydraulic systems for separating
solid materials from the fluids and lubricating oils. They
are intended for attachment in pipelines.
They distinguish themselves by the following:

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 09 09
110LE – – – – – – –
Ordering code filter
RE 51448 | 110LEN0040-0400; 110LE0130, 0150  3/22
RE 51448, edition: 2014-05, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
Filters
08 Frame size
0040 0063-0100 0130-0150 0160-0400
Connection
G 3/4 ● X
Pipe thread according to ISO 228
R3
G 1 X ● X R4
G 1 1/4 ● R5
G 1 1/2 ● R6
SAE 12 X X
Pipe thread according to SAE
J1926
U4
SAE 16 X U9
SAE 24 X U6
●  Standard connection
X   Alternative connection
Supplementary information
09 additional threaded couplings, G 1/4, lateral at clean and dirt side (from size 0130) M
without bypass valve (only possible in connection with filter element version “A00”) 1) NB
Manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18 Z1
1) Attention: If this option is selected and the maintenance indicator
is not observed, the filter element may collapse in case of
pressure differentials of more than 30 bar [435 psi].
Order example:
110LEN0100-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-R4
Further versions (filter materials, connections,...) are available on request.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 09 09
110LE – – – – – – –
4/22 110LEN0040-0400; 110LE0130, 0150 | RE 51448
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51448, edition: 2014-05
Inline filter 110 LE(N), filter rating 3 μm
Type Volume flow
in l/min [gpm]
at Δp = 1 bar  [14.5 psi]
Material no.
Filters
Material no.
Spare filter
element
110LEN0040-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 24 [6.34] ..R3 R928046899 ..U4 R928046914 R928006645
110LEN0063-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 32 [8.45] ..R4 R928046901 ..U4 R928046915 R928006699
110LEN0100-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 46 [12.15] ..R4 R928046903 ..U4 R928046916 R928006753
110LE0130-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 90 [23.78] ..R5 R928046909 ..U9 R928046917 R928022274
110LE0150-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 92 [24.31] ..R5 R928046910 ..U9 R928046918 R928022283
110LEN0160-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 115 [30.38] ..R6 R928046911 ..U6 R928046919 R928006807
110LEN0250-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 152 [40.16] ..R6 R928046912 ..U6 R928046920 R928006861
110LEN0400-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 250 [66.04] ..R6 R928046913 ..U6 R928046921 R928006915
Inline filter 110 LE(N), filter rating 6 μm
Type Volume flow
in l/min [gpm]
at Δp = 1 bar  [14.5 psi]
Material no.
Filters
Material no.
Spare filter
element
110LEN0040-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 31 [8.19] ..R3 R928050256 ..U4 R928050257 R928006646
110LEN0063-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 47 [12.42] ..R4 R928050336 ..U4 R928050337 R928006700
110LEN0100-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 57 [15.06] ..R4 R928050416 ..U4 R928050417 R928006754
110LE0130-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 94 [24.83] ..R5 R928050076 ..U9 R928050078 R928022275
110LE0150-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 103 [27.21] ..R5 R928050172 ..U9 R928050174 R928022284
110LEN0160-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 184 [48.61] ..R6 R928050507 ..U6 R928050509 R928006808
110LEN0250-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 236 [62.34] ..R6 R928050603 ..U6 R928050605 R928006862
110LEN0400-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 283 [74.76] ..R6 R928050699 ..U6 R928050701 R928006916
Inline filter 110 LE(N), filter rating 10 μm
Type Volume flow
in l/min [gpm]
at Δp = 1 bar  [14.5 psi]
Material no.
Filters
Material no.
Spare filter
element
110LEN0040-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 33 [8.72] ..R3 R928046922 ..U4 R928046923 R928006647
110LEN0063-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 50 [14.53] ..R4 R928041640 ..U4 R928046924 R928006701
110LEN0100-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 61 [16.12] ..R4 R928041641 ..U4 R928046925 R928006755
110LE0130-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 100 [26.42] ..R5 R928037470 ..U9 R928046926 R928022276
110LE0150-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 127 [33.55] ..R5 R928041642 ..U9 R928046927 R928022285
110LEN0160-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 192 [50.73] ..R6 R928037471 ..U6 R928046928 R928006809
110LEN0250-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 243 [64.20] ..R6 R928041643 ..U6 R928046929 R928006863
110LEN0400-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 300 [79.25] ..R6 R928041644 ..U6 R928046930 R928006917
Preferred types
NBR seal, with bypass, flow specifications for 30 mm2/s [143 SUS]
Preferred types
�

RE 51448 | 110LEN0040-0400; 110LE0130, 0150  5/22
RE 51448, edition: 2014-05, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
Accessories
(dimensions in mm [inch])
Electronic switching element for maintenance indicators
Maintenance indicator
01 electronic switching element WE
Type of signal
02 1 switching point 1SP
2 switching points, 3 LED 2SP
2 switching points, 3 LED and signal suppression up to 30 °C [86 °F] 2SPSU
Connector
03 Round plug-in connection M12x1, 4-pole M12 x 1
Rectangular plug-in connection, 2-pole, design A according to EN-175301-803 EN175301-803
01 02 03
WE – –
Material numbers of the electronic switching elements
Material no. Type Signal Switching points Connector LED
R928028409 WE-1SP-M12x1 Changeover 1
M12x1
No
R928028410 WE-2SP-M12x1 Normally open (at 75 %) /
normally closed contact
(at 100 %)
2 3 pieces
R928028411 WE-2SPSU-M12x1
R928036318 WE-1SP-EN175301-803 Normally closed contact 1 EN 175301-803 No
Order example:
Inline filter with mechanical optical maintenance indicator for pnom. = 110 bar [1595 psi] with bypass valve, size 0160, with
filter element 10 μm and electronic switching element M12x1 with 1 switching point for hydraulic fluid mineral oil HLP
according to DIN 51524.
Filter with mech. optical
maintenance indicator:
110LEN0160-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-R6
Material no. R928037471
Switching element: WE-1SP-M12x1 Material no. R928028409
Mating connector: Mating connector suitable for K24 4-pole,
M12x1 with screw connection, cable gland Pg9.
Material no. R900031155

2. – – 0 –
Filter element
Order example:
2.0100 H3XL-A00-0-M
For detailed information on Rexroth filter elements please refer to data sheet 51420.
Preferred program replacement filter element
Replacement filter element 3 micron     Replacement filter element 6 micron     Replacement filter element 10 micron
R928006645 2.0040 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006646 2.0040 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006647 2.0040 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928006699 2.0063 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006700 2.0063 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006701 2.0063 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928006753 2.0100 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006754 2.0100 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006755 2.0100 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928022274 2.0130 H3XL-A00-0-M R928022275 2.0130 H6XL-A00-0-M R928022276 2.0130 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928022283 2.0150 H3XL-A00-0-M R928022284 2.0150 H6XL-A00-0-M R928022285 2.0150 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928006807 2.0160 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006808 2.0160 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006809 2.0160 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928006861 2.0250 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006862 2.0250 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006863 2.0250 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928006915 2.0400 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006916 2.0400 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006917 2.0400 H10XL-A00-0-M
Ordering code spare parts
18/22 110LEN0040-0400; 110LE0130, 0150 | RE 51448
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51448, edition: 2014-05
Ordering code
Spare parts
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 mechanical optical indicator O
Design
03 Pressure differential, design 01 D01
Switching pressure
04 1.5 bar [22 psi] 1,5
2.2 bar [32 psi] 2,2
5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5,0
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
max. nominal pressure
06 Switching pressure 1.5 bar [21.8 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 2.2 bar [31.9 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi] 450
01 02 03 04 05 06
W O – D01 – – –
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
Material no. Description
R928038781 WO-D01-1.5-M-160
R928038780 WO-D01-1.5-V-160
R901025312 WO-D01-2.2-M-160
R901066233 WO-D01-2.2-V-160
R901025313 WO-D01-5.0-M-450
R901066235 WO-D01-5.0-V-450
RE 51448 | 110LEN0040-0400; 110LE0130, 0150  19/22
RE 51448, edition: 2014-05, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
Spare parts
01 Seal kit D
02 Series 50LE and 110LE 50/110LE
Nominal size
03 0040-0100 N0040-0100
0130-0150 0130-0150
0160-0400 N0160-0400
Seal
04 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04
D 50/110LE –
Seal kit
Seal kit
Material no. Description
R928046935 D50/110LEN0040-0100-M
R928046936 D50/110LE0130-0150-M
R928046937 D50/110LEN0160-0400-M
R928051951 D50/110LEN0040-0100-V
R928051952 D50/110LE0130-0150-V
R928051953 D50/110LEN0160-0400-V
20/22 110LEN0040-0400; 110LE0130, 0150 | RE 51448
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51448, edition: 2014-05
Assembly, commissioning, maintenance